SUN
resourcesz

ABN 69 009 196 810
(Incorporated in Western Australia)

Unit 16 Subiaco Village

531 Hay Street, Subiaco WA 6008

PO Box 1786, West Perth WA 6872

T +61 8 9388 6501 F +61 8 9388 7991

30 September 2010

ASX Limited

Company Announcements
Level 4, 20 Bridge Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

RE: CONVERTIBLE NOTEHOLDERS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2010 (ASX CODE: SURG)

Sun Resources NL advises that it has today made an interest payment to the Convertible
Noteholders of the Company.

The names of all ten holders of Unsecured Convertible Notes are as follows:

10.

Macquarie Bank Limited

Southern Terrain Pty Ltd <Southern Terrain A/C>

Aceday Investments Pty Ltd <The Hofmann Super Fund A/C>

Forbes Group

P & R Geological Consultants Pty Ltd <Purcell Super Fund A/C>

Mr William Evan Wray Findlay + Mrs Norma Valerie Findlay <Findlay S/F A/C>
Mr David Oliver Bevan <D & J Bevan Share-Yield>

JM Baxter Nominees Pty Ltd <The Baxter Super Fund A/C>

TRC Consulting Pty Ltd <Alpharinga Super Fund A/C>

Mr Josip Zamboni + Mrs Momirka Zamboni <Zamboni Super Fund A/C>

Yours faithfully
SUN RESOURCES NL

Craig Basson
Company Secretary

www.sunres.com.au

N°of Convertible

Notes
5,454,546
100,000
40,254
38,000
20,000
19,500
13,500
13,500
10,000

9,000



