

Unit 16 Subiaco Village 531 Hay Street, Subiaco WA 6008 PO Box 1786, West Perth WA 6872 T +61 8 9388 6501 F +61 8 9388 7991

30 September 2010

ASX Limited Company Announcements Level 4, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

RE: CONVERTIBLE NOTEHOLDERS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2010 (ASX CODE: SURG)

Sun Resources NL advises that it has today made an interest payment to the Convertible Noteholders of the Company.

The names of all ten holders of Unsecured Convertible Notes are as follows:

		N° of Convertible Notes
1.	Macquarie Bank Limited	5,454,546
2.	Southern Terrain Pty Ltd <southern a="" c="" terrain=""></southern>	100,000
3.	Aceday Investments Pty Ltd <the a="" c="" fund="" hofmann="" super=""></the>	40,254
4.	Forbes Group	38,000
5.	P & R Geological Consultants Pty Ltd <purcell a="" c="" fund="" super=""></purcell>	20,000
6.	Mr William Evan Wray Findlay + Mrs Norma Valerie Findlay <findlay a="" c="" f="" s=""></findlay>	19,500
7.	Mr David Oliver Bevan <d &="" bevan="" j="" share-yield=""></d>	13,500
8.	JM Baxter Nominees Pty Ltd <the a="" baxter="" c="" fund="" super=""></the>	13,500
9.	TRC Consulting Pty Ltd <alpharinga a="" c="" fund="" super=""></alpharinga>	10,000
10.	Mr Josip Zamboni + Mrs Momirka Zamboni <zamboni a="" c="" fund="" super=""></zamboni>	9,000

Yours faithfully SUN RESOURCES NL



Craig Basson
Company Secretary